

# **Data processing**

### Which data is collected?

We collect data such as the name and surname, email address, correspondence address, project address, phone number (landline and mobile), as well as any other information you voluntarily share with us.

# Why do we collect this data?

Premier Tech will use this data to offer you full support with our professional partners for your project, facilitate the provision of our wastewater services and equipment and put you in contact with qualified professionals depending on the type of project that you may have.

# Who is responsible for data processing?

Premier Tech Ltd., Canadian corporation located at 1, avenue Premier Tech, Rivière-du-Loup (Québec) G5R 6C1 Canada, is responsible for data processing. Should you have any question regarding your data, you can contact us at privacy@premiertech.com.

## On what legal basis is your personal data processed?

We process your data on the legal basis of the consent you are giving us by ticking the following box: "I consent to the collection, processing and sharing of my personal data as described in the text above".

# How long will the data be kept?

The data will be kept for a period of 10 years.

#### Who collects the data?

The data is collected by Premier Tech Water and Environment (PTWE). It is processed and stored by our service provider Microsoft Azure.

## How can you exercise your rights?

You can exercise your access rights, your rights to correction, portability and restriction of processing, as well as your right to be forgotten at all times by contacting us at privacy@premiertech.com.

### Is the data transferred outside Canada?

Your data could be shared with third parties and may be transferred outside Québec and/or Canada, within the Premier Tech group, or to suppliers for data processing to achieve the purposes to which you consent. We are committed to putting in place the necessary measures to ensure an adequate level of security according to industry standards.

## Claims

You can always assert your rights before any competent national authority. You can also contact us at <a href="mailto:privacy@premiertech.com">privacy@premiertech.com</a> should you have any question or comment.